2X 3/8-7 X 2 [51] LONG X
S.S. PENTA HEAD AUGER
GRADE 2 BOLT

' 83/8 [10] S.S.
FLAT WASHER

STENCIL ON THE BOTTOM OF THE
COVER THE YEAR OF MANUFACTURE

AND MEBAC TREATMENT ("M1” FOR
MEBAC#1 OR "S3" FOR SLIPNOT GRADE
3—COURSE). STENCIL TO BE 1/8 [3] X
1 [25] STAINLESS STEEL WELD BEAD.

GROUNDING LOCATION

(5/16-18 UNC X 2 [51] LONG

S.S. HEX HEAD GRADE 2 BOLT,
#5/16 [8] WASHER & 5/16—18 UNC

HEX NUT)
*LOGO CHART A
o [I¥)
ggl T G
U13 [comm
u23 [ITs
us3 [T
ya3 |Ts G
Us3 |TEL I‘I
JUNCTION BOX DIMENSION TABLE
M
[-4
: e o,
A |OUTSIDE LENGTH OF JUNCTION BOX 24
8 |OUTSIDE WIDTH OF JUNCTION BOX 19
C  |INSIDE LENGTH AT TOP OF BOX 207/16
D |INSIDE WIDTH AT TOP OF BOX 157/16
E |INSIDE LENGTH AT FOOT 18
F  |INSIDE WIDTH AT FOOT 13
G |OVERALL HEIGHT OF BOX 12
H |HEIGHT OF BOX TO COVER LEDGE 115/8
| |COVER LENGTH 221/4
J  |CcOVER WIDTH 17
K |COVER DEPTH 3/8

[149] [T —— =~ 2[5’0/]8

ANGLE 2 [51]

PC13185500*

MEBAC COATING FOR
SKID RESISTANT SURFACE {

GROUNDING STUD: 1/4—20 UNC
X 1 [25] LONG S.S. HEX HEAD
BOLT W/ (2) 1/4-20 S.S. HEX
NUTS & (2) #1/4 [6] FLAT WASHERS

APPROVED

Washington State Department of Transportation

HQ Tra%ions ffice
BY: = = 7 L—DATE: {[n‘iéo/v

~ \—3/8—'? SELF ALIGNING,
REPLACEABLE EZ—NUT
2 PLACES

% x 2 [51] X

N 1/4 [6]
)

1. CUSTOMER IS WSDOT.

2. BOX AND COVER WILL MEET ALL TEST PROVISIONS
OF THE ANSI/SCTE 77 TIER 15 LOADING
REQUIREMENT.

3. THE COVER MATERIAL WILL MEET ASTM A36 & ASTM
A786 REQUIREMENTS. COVER WILL HAVE THE MEBAC
COATING OR EQUIVALENT, AND IS TO BE
INOCULATED W/ ZINC CHROMATE AFTER
JFABRICATION.

4. INTERIOR BOX VOLUME IS 3,462 in®

5. 3/8—7 AUGER BOLTS MEET THE REQUIRMENT FOR
ASTM F 593.

6. ALL HARDWARE IS 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES OR MILLIMETERS IN BRACKETS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WEIGHT © 3621 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR Loc
83# LENOIR CITY, TN 37771 1C

BiasimDATE B00—346—3062

orN| RN 10/17/11

www,.quazite.com S

SCALE |

CUSTOMER APPROVAL CHK | AEF | 10/17/11 NS DRAWING oEésIcI:ARlz?anog 5118 X REV
. ENG e 1 12 M
APPROVED BY: pre siE BOX & COVER ASSEMBLY
PC1318B500 DATE: P B o0
PROJECT NUMBER ‘ DRAWING NUMBER
104334’ sSHEET 1 of 2 PC1318Z500_1




NTS

POLYMER CONCRETE 1 1/4 [32] X 1 3/8 [35]
]2IVIDER SLOT (2 PLACES) °X 3/8-7 X 2 [51] LONG
T “5 [:lﬂ 3/8-16 UNC X 1 1/2 [38] S.S. PENTA HEAD AUGER BOLT
10 BOLT, 3/8—16 UNC HEX NUT, & Hz 1/8
[254] ~ \\ ASTM A36 GALVANIZED STEEL
/ L—BRACKET BOLTED TO THE 3 SIDES
1 @ @ ) SIDE OF WALL OF BOX 1/8
i LOCKING PLATE
N\ ?/58] Erlgl]wx SlLOT SEE NOTE 3
I 11/4 2 SHEET 1
/ il - v (2 PLACES)
- _4 - \ 3 #3/8 [10] S.S.
[609] N FLAT WASHER
7/8 » 22 1/2 L ' SLOT DETAIL '
[22] ] [571] = NTS 3/8—7 SELF ALIGNING,
REPLACEABLE EZ-NUT
L 5252 N 1/4 11/2 Je—w 5 PLACES
7/8 B [559] (6] o/16 —f—1/8 -
[ [22] <'| 1 y
; i _Q 2 1/8 1/4 / ‘
| O |lE
! | e b v f/_ 2 1/8 \ < , BOLT
8 5/8 : 2X R FULL |
(21917 | 1 A -
| t L—BRACKET DETAIL
[438] % = L@ﬁ LONG S.S. BOLT, 3/8
APPROVED LOCK WASHER, BRACKET &
19 Washington State GROUNDING LOCATION 3/8-16 UNC HEX NUT
[483] (5/16—18 UNC X 2 [51] LONG

1/8 CONT.
[3]

[305]

18
[457]

21

[533] -
SECTION A—A

J DATE'%[f 1/ 2002
SEE BOLT

Department of Transportation

HEX NUT)

GROUNDING BOLT DETAIL

DOWN DETAIL

NTS

1 1/2 MIN. | } i
[38] : 4 BOLT DETAIL
FOOT DETAIL i
SCALE: HALF —
F— [sso]
11/2
[38] — " [406]
SECTION B—B

SEE GROUNDING

S.S. HEX HEAD GRADE 2 BOLT,
#5/16 [8] WASHER & 5/16-18 UNC

GROUNDING STUD: 1/4—20 UNC
X 3/4 [19] LONG S.S. HEX HEAD

BOLT W/ (2) 1/4-20 S.S. HEX NUTS

& (2) ¢1/4 [6] FLAT WASHERS

1/8

GROUNDING STUD_ DETAIL

NTS

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES OR MILLIMETERS IN BRACKETS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
"334 e g R
8y _l| DATE | 38kg B00—346—3062 =
DRN | 4 RN|10/17/11 P www.quazite.com S
cHr | UEF[10/17/11 DRAWING DESCR REV
o TS QUAZITE® 13 X 18 X 12 N
APR SIZE BOX & COVER ASSEMBLY
APR B 9/18
PROJECT NUMBER DRAWING NUMBER
104—334 SHEET 2 oF 2 PC13182500—2




o

TEM | CAT. PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UOM
24 ‘ NO. NUMBER
1 T COB041Z_|INSERT EZ—NUT 3/8-7 LAG ASSY (FULL) 2.00 EA
1.3/16 —= 21 11/18 2 L | C092260 [FG 6 BA 78.00 X 12.00 1.00 EA
pRn 3 L C092275 |G 6 BA 69.00 X 12.00 7.00 EA
, /1 | X R2 1/4 4 E C099200 |MIX=UT BOX 15.5 PGT RESIN 60.00 )
/— = 5 L C082246 |BOLT SS 5/16—-18 X 2 HEX 1.00 EA
= T~ 3 L C082341 INUT SS 5/16—18 UNC HEX 1.00 EA
{ :I~< e 7 I 080270 |WASHER SS 5/16ID X 3/40D FLAT 1.00 EA
/
e 27/18 | |l /,ﬁ \\\ | { L A
: 2X 5/8-w Het \ b1+ conT
; { 2X R5/8 N
2X 1 1/8 L \ <
=7 © " RTINS _“\4; R1/4- X274 TT TN ~_ |ig
b ' L -l . 2x 5/8 { ) {
A DETAIL A ; 1
C aFrl T SCALE: HALF 3/8__} J
<,_ 8X R1/2 |—> 4 / J ‘ 2 PLACES , . e
| 1 ' (.
N 7 R1/2 CONT.
K\ N/ :f 45° CONT.
! — bt R1/2 CONT.
| ) H
C ? \@)
22 1/4 |
et 11 1/8———-—‘ 17 1/4 12
20 7/16 ; T I .
. 10 7/32—-/ 8 5/8 l J
; le————15 7/16 =] , ~ * l 1
5 5/16’-! // A 7 23/32 ) N ] 112
s ! A e T i
! 1 [
37/8 ' { '&,
R1/2 CONT. — 7~ _L_]___, gk ; i | :
12 i VIEW B—B 5
! ' SCALE: FULL J
E 4 PLACES 1/2 ‘_|1 ol
i N\-93/8 THRU
8 I (HARDWARE NOT SECTION C—-C
™ SHOWN FOR CLARITY) SCALE: HALF
9 | 8 1/2
18 1 o
13
10 1/2 3 | 1
21
B B 16
A =
4X R3/4
[ - APPROVED AS NOTED
- A _4 Washington State Department of Transportation
HQ Traffic Qperation ice
\< BY: DATE:Z/S/lot&
s o N | —2X 2 1/4 HOTES:
rd
B o _ o i _ N & i 11 /8 1. ALL FILLETS AND RADI TO BE 1/8 UNLESS
. 30/\. 1 NOTE: BOX PART NUMBER STAMP WILL READ: SIHErDE., SRESTED
Ve 2. FOR EZ—NUT RETAINER TOOLING SEE CT96108—2
) PC1318B500A 3. RATED FOR TIER 15 APPLICATIONS.
T
1 1/2_-. t—] T DARNSIONS ARE i S 3 SPECIFIED m.euuun:aom e
q — J APPROVED Qngn Eé%g T i QUAZITE® BOX -
. W) FRACTIONAL-.vevvesecssreeserees +1/16 .
N\ 1 ~ ) 1. MAINT. : P ——r o= N
2. PROD. ) i PROPRIETARY INFORMATION e
IS0 Disooss ooy 40 cowponu seosun 40 [ aPR s
BE DISCLOSID (X PART OR WHOLE, BL USED FOR ANT PURPOSE. IPROJEST NUMBER ORAWING NUMBER
SRauaby - | DAY IR S e SR 104334 |m 1 or 3 | PC13188500—2—1




MEBAC_COATING FOR
SKID RESISTANT SURFACE \

4X R1 5/16
L /

]

]

\
- /\

/-SEE NOTE 5§

/l/ - \
ey

\SEE PULL SLOT DETAIL
. A

)

21 3/16

N\ AREA FOR LOGO
MUST BE SMOOTH

17.06
7/16 —— L—
L
|
I

GROUNDING STUD: 1/4-20 UNC X 1 LG S.S.

HEX HEAD BOLT W/ (2) 1/4-20 S.S.
HEX NUTS & (2) #1/4 FLAT WASHERS

l

2% 5/8

\

\zx 1 1/4
1

I

4X R FULL

_ .
—%Y J 2X R5/8
N

\—STENCIL THE YEAR OF MANUFACTURE
AND M1 WITH 1/8" WELD BEAD

APPROVED

) Washington State Department of Transportation

f
/

/
/

HQ Traffic Operations. Office
BY: %ﬁ .  DATE: _ré/ sz

QNN EIANNNNY

A

|
|
|
3
PULL SLOT DETAIL
SCALE: HALF
-1 1/4
7/16
l 5/16
1 1/16 { {
2 1/8 - __’:_‘_5/8
i I
R5/16 PLATE 1/4
DETAIL 1
SCALE: HALF
2 REQUIRED
NOTES:

PART NUMBER {LOGO

PC13185500U33 |LT
PC13185500U53 |{TEL
PC13185500U23 [ITS
PC13185500U13 [COMM
PC13185500U43 |TS

(2 X 2 X 1/4

X 3 7/8 LONG

1. ALL MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A36 OR EQUIVALENT

2. ALL WELD TO USE E-70 SERIES ELECTRODES; WELD
PENETRATION NQOT TO EXCEED 75% OF THINNER MATERIAL.

PAINTING:
3.1. DEBURR, CLEAN MILL SCALE & SLAG, AND DEGREASE

3.2. APPLY SKID RESISTANT COATING AFTER FABRICATION
3.3. HOT DIP GALVANIZE AFTER COATING

bt

THIS COVER IS RATED FOR A DESIGN LOAD OF 15,000 LBS.

5. LOGO TO BE 1" HIGH LETTERS USING 1/8" WELD BEAD.

STANDARD TOLERANCES

AT, DOENSIONS ARE ) DICHES UNUESS OTHERWISC SPECFICD

Y 3621 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR
LENOIR cghm 37771

00—348—.
www.quazite.oom

o +.100 DRAWING DESCRIFTIO T
APPROVED 90.. +.080 s QUAZITE® STEEL COVER .
[
1. MAINT. AT m— ool HAT | A/ .
2. PROD. PROPRIEVARY INFORMATION R
Inrs o ST ve o] ] — M— TR
06 DECLOSID N PART OR AD/OR BE LBID FDR ANY MIPORE PROJECT Nt BER RAWIN( BER
3. QUALITY DR it FEan R Seilieal Sl Soar Rssr 1 oM, | PC13185500—-2—1






